

# Shelby County Schools

## BID TABULATION

BID ID: 3225

APPROVAL DATE: May 25, 2022

ITEM(S) QUOTED: MSCS Environmental Portable IAQ Devices - MT Air Quality Devices

DATE BIDS RECEIVED: May 23, 2022

CONTRACT PERIOD:

RENEWAL(S): NO

COMMENTS: NONE

## Vendor Response Terms

Vendor Name	Response Terms	Response Payment Terms
Ewing/Kessler, Inc.	See attached.	Net 30

ITEM NO. 1 - Environmental Portable IAQ Devices Provide direct sensing handheld devices with rigged protected casing. The devices shall measure temperature, humidity, CO2, O3, and optional VOCs. Device shall include all required applications, Bluetooth, LCD display, CPU with 4GB Storage, Briefcase, full size USB, 120/24V AC adapter, six sockets, option to add NO2, H2S. Provide an OC and CO2 Calibration Kits. Provide on-line training at no additional cost. Sensor accuracy to be no higher than +/- 3%. Vendor must be able to deliver ALL Units no later than COB June 23, 2022. 1 - Count, Estimated Quantity - 16

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>ITEM MANUFACTURER &amp; PART NUMBER</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE (\$)</u>
Ewing/Kessler, Inc.	N/A #DS-II-IAQ and Sensor	6,200.0000*
<b>VENDOR REFERENCE NUMBER:</b> DS-II		
RESPONSE ITEM PAYMENT TERMS: Net 30		
RESPONSE ITEM NOTES: See attached		

---

TOTAL BIDS

<u>VENDOR NAME</u>	<u>TOTAL (\$)</u>	<u>AWARDED TOTAL (\$)</u>
Ewing/Kessler, Inc.	99,200.00	<u>99,200.00</u>
		99,200.00